     Bulletin IRHS-1
        March 2016
     Supersedes IRHS-1
Dated January 2015
“IHR/ISHR/HR” SERIES
80% EFFICIENT
 INDOOR/OUTDOOR SYSTEMS
For Natural Gas or Propane Gas

Equipment Selection
(80% Eff.)
MODEL DESIGNATION
(IHR) (ISHR) HRHF (X), (IHR) (ISHR) HRMUA (X) OR (IHR (ISHR) HRHV (X) – XXX-X
A – Single Bank Furnaces  MBH Input V – Power Vented
B – Double Bank Furnaces  From Performance Table
 GAS CONNECTION SIZE (*)
 Type of Control
MBH
Input
 160 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
 215 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4
 255 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
 300 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
 400 3/4 3/1 3/4 3/4
 (*) Table based on natural gas at 6”pressure.  Standard sizes subject to variation on
some furnaces depending on type of modulation required.
NOTE:  Individual gas connections required on multiple furnace models.
IHR/ISHR/HRHF – SPACE HEATING
1. Select model size according to Btuh
requirements
2. Specify desired air delivery or temperature
rise.  For normal applications, an air deliv-
ery resulting in a 70˚ F temperature rise is
recommended.
3. Specify motor size to deliver the selected
SCFM against required TSP (total static
pressure).
IHR/ISHR/HRU – MAKE-UP AIR
1. Check the exhaust specification or equip-
ment to determine the total SCFM of fresh
air required.
2. Increase the total SCFM by approximately
10% if building needs to be slightly press-
urized.
3. Determine air temperature rise, usually 70˚
F minus winter outside design temperature.
4. Select model and motor size to deliver
desired air temperature rise and SCFM
against required TSP.
IHR/ISHR/HRHV – HEATING & VENTI-
LATING
1. Calculate the total SCFM of outside
air needed to satisfy exhaust air re-
quirements and meet ventilation
specifications.
2. Find the Btuh output needed to heat
the total SCFM of outside air by multi-
plying SCFM x TD (room temperature
minus winter outside design tempera-
ture) x 1.08.
3. Find total Btuh output by adding the
space heat loss to the Btuh ventilation
requirement from step 2.
4. Select model and motor size to deliver
total Btuh output and SCFM against
required TSP.  The SCFM chosen
must equal or exceed the volume
required for ventilation.
NOTE:  Total static pressure as found in
the blower tables must overcome total
system resistance.  Duct furnace and ac-